CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

<u>City Council Meeting Agenda</u> <u>September 18, 2023</u>

Regular Council Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to order -7:00 PM
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments
 - Introduction of new Utility Superintendent Jeremy Moore
- 5. Introduction, discussion, and approval of Consent Agenda matters
 - Item(s) to be Removed from the Consent Agenda pursuant to Council Rule 5.04

6. Reports

- Michael W. Compton, Mayor
- Andrew Walther, Council President
- Brian M. Zets, Law Director
- Tim Hickin, City Administrator
- Chris Sharrock, Assistant City Administrator
- James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
- Trent Howell, Utility Director
- Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
- Scott Fulton, Planning Director
- Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
- Committee Chair Reports
- 7. Unfinished Business
 - A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2023-4449 <u>Third Reading</u> An ordinance to amend Chapter 1253 (Planned Manufacturing District (PM)) and Chapter 1283 (Landscape and Screening) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala.

ORDINANCE 2023-4450 <u>Third Reading</u> An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023.

ORDINANCE 2023-4451 <u>Third Reading</u> An ordinance amending sections 8.06(b) and (c)(1) of the City of Pataskala employee handbook & policy manual (sick leave use and accrual).

ORDINANCE 2023-4452 <u>Third Reading</u> An ordinance creating, establishing, and adopting the City of Pataskala Emergency Operations Plan.

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions
- D. Other
- 8. New Business
 - A. Ordinances
 - B. Resolutions
 - C. Motions
 - D. Other
- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments
- 10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments
- 11. Adjournment

Consent Agenda

- 1. Reports
 - Administrator's Report
 - Department Reports
- 2. Motions

Motion to excuse the absence of Amy Dandurand from all meetings held on September 5, 2023.

3. Minutes

September 5, 2023 Council Meeting Minutes

- 4. Resolutions
- 5. Other